PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5672342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRY ALI	08/08/2019
CHRISTOPHER ALI	08/08/2019
FRANK ALI	08/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALI INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	747 EAST XENIA DRIVE	
City:	FAIRBORN	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45324	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29702077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)221-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374616988 Email: billg@apat1.com

A PATENT LAWYER, LLC R WILLIAM GRAHAM Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 8586 EAGLE RIDGE

Address Line 4: SPRINGBORO, OHIO 45066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALI8.16.19.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. WILLIAM GRAHAM
SIGNATURE:	/R. William Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hex Driver Flap wheel Sander Executed Assignment 8-8-2019#page1.tif source=Hex Driver Flap wheel Sander Executed Assignment 8-8-2019#page2.tif source=Hex Driver Flap wheel Sander Executed Assignment 8-8-2019#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050074 FRAME: 0291 505625539

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Terry Ali of 255 Clifton Road, Xenia Ohio 45385, Christopher Ali of 2921 Lower Bellbrook Road, Spring Valley, OH 45370, and Frank Ali of 1619 Grand Portage Trail, Xenia, Ohio 45385 are joint owners of the entire rights, title and interest in an invention entitled "HEX DRIVER FLAP WHEEL SANDER" and have executed an application for patent herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Terry Ali of 255 Clifton Road, Xenia Ohio 45385, Christopher Ali of 2921 Lower Bellbrook Road, Spring Valley, OH 45370, Frank Ali of 1619 Grand Portage Trail, Xenia, Ohio (collectively hereinafter Assignors) have agreed to assign and transfer unto ALI INDUSTRIES, INC., 747 East Xenia Drive, FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324 (Assignee) a corporation of Ohio of the United States, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in their own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignors do each further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 050074 FRAME: 0292

	^				
	By: Very dli				
	Terry Ali				
	State of Ohio				
	County of Greene				
On this 8th day of Quecest, 2019, before me personally appeared the					
	above named, Terry Ali, personally known to me, and known by m	e to be the persons described			
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as					
	NOTARY TH	ERESA A. STONEROCK, Notary Public In and For the State of Ohio			
	County: Huere My My Commission expires	Commission Expires April 27, 2020			
The winess whereof have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.					
	By:				
	Christopher Ali				
	State of Ohlo)				
	.S8.				
	County of Wreene				
	On this 8th day of Quarist, 2019, befor	e me personally appeared the			
above named, Christopher Ali, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons					
	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed				
	the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. NOTARY	<u> </u>			
1,		al an			
\ }{	* County: Vreene	was Stonever			
1	My Commission expires THERESA A. STO	NEROCK, Notary Public			
	My Commission	the State of Ohio Expires April 27, 2020			

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Frank Ali
State of Ohio

Ss.

County of Alaman County C

My Commission expires

My Commission Expires April 27, 2020